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‘DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES
NOREEN S. DAVIS

DIRECTOR

(850)413-6199

Commissioners:

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK

JULIA L. JOHNSON

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

e
Public Serbice Commission

January 25, 1999

Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire
Gray, Harris & Robinson, P.A.
P.O. Box 3068

Orlando, Florida 32802-3086

RE: Docket No. 980467-WS - Application for amendment of Certificates Nos. 373-W and 322-
S to add territory in Marion County by Florida Water Services Corporation.

Dear Mr. Cloud: '

Pursuant to our telephone conversation today, please find the attached address lists and
corresponding letters from Marion County residents who oppose Florida Water Services Corporation’s
(FWSC) application for amendment in Marion County. The short list contains the names of those who
were contacted by Commission staff but still insist that they wish to pursue their objections. The long list
contains the names of those who sent initial objection letters but were not contacted by staff.

It is my understanding that you will provide letters to these residents regarding the settlement, with
the hope of resolving their concerns over FWSC’s amendment. I also understand that you will provide
both Matthew Feil and myself with a copy of the draft letter prior to mailing.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please contact me at (850)413-6181.

~Sincerely, W
—_ \TzVaccaro
Senior Attorney
;:\;I
—Enctosures e
cc: Matthew Feil, Esquire B
Division of Records & Reporting o
T Division of Water & Wastewater (Redemann) L
- Division of Legal Services (Crosby) 5
o
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: www.scri.net/psc Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SusaN F. CLARK

JOE GARCIA

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES
NOREEN S. DAVIS

DIRECTOR

(850)413-6199

Public Serbice Commission

December 2, 1998

Matthew Feil, Esquire

Florida Water Services Corporation
1000 Color Place '
Apopka, Florida 32703

RE: Docket No. 980467-WS - Application for amendment of Certificates Nos. 373-W
and 322-S to add territory in Marion County by Florida Water Services Corporation.

'

Dear Mr. Feil:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation last week, please find the attached address lists and
corresponding letters from Marion County residents who oppose Florida Water Services
Corporation’s (FWSC) application for amendment in Marion County. The short list contains the
names of those who were contacted by Commission staff but still insist that they wish to pursue their
objections. The long list contains the names of those who sent initial objection letters but were not
contacted by staff.

Please determine, to the extent possible, which of these addresses fall within the proposed
FWSC amendment territory set forth in the stipulated agreement between FWSC and Marion
County. Hopefully, this information will facilitate in the resolution of the residents’ objections.
Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact me
at (850) 413-6181.

Senior Attorney
TV/dr
Enclosure
cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Redemann)
Division of Legal Services (Crosby)
Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire
I\FWSCLTR.TV

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ® TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: www2.scri.net/psc Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us



STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK

JOE GARCIA

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES
NOREEN S. DAVIS

DIRECTOR

(850)413-6199

Public Serbice Commission

December 2, 1998

Matthew Feil, Esquire

Florida Water Services Corporation
1000 Color Place '
Apopka, Florida 32703

RE: Docket No. 980467-WS - Application for amendment of Certificates Nos. 373-W
and 322-S to add territory in Marion County by Florida Water Services Corporation.

'

Dear Mr. Feil:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation last week, please find the attached address lists and
corresponding letters from Marion County residents who oppose Florida Water Services
Corporation’s (FWSC) application for amendment in Marion County. The short list contains the
names of those who were contacted by Commission staff but still insist that they wish to pursue their
objections. The long list contains the names of those who sent initial objection letters but were not
contacted by staff.

Please determine, to the extent possible, which of these addresses fall within the proposed
FWSC amendment territory set forth in the stipulated agreement between FWSC and Marion
County. Hopefully, this information will facilitate in the resolution of the residents’ objections.
Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact me
at (850)413-6181.

cgrely,
m Vaccdro
Senior Attorney
TV/dr
Enclosure

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Redemann)
Division of Legal Services (Crosby)
Thomas A. Cloud, Esquire

[\FWSCLTRTV

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Actioa/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: www2.scri.net/pse Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us



DOCKET NO.,

980467-WS - FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

LETTERS OF OBJECTION/RESPONSES TO

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Ms. Ruby E. De Jonge
Post office Box 76205
Ocala, Florida 34481

Glenda & Leonard Futch
11898 S.W. 1l41lst Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

William & Brenda Grafton
12501 sS.W. Highway 200
Dunnellon, FL 34432

George A. Puskas
15081 S.W. 85th Avenue
Dunnellon, FL 34432

HANS AND HILL LETTERS



STATE OF FLORIDA

Co issioners: DiVISION OF WATER & WASTEWATER

JuliA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN CHARLES H. HILL
J. TERRY DEASON DIRECTOR

SUSAN F. CLARK A (850)413-6900
JOE GARCIA v

E. LEON JacoBs, JR.

Public Herbice Commission

June 15, 1998

Ms. Ruby De Jonge
P.O. Box 76205
Ocala, FL 34481

RE: Docket No. 980467-WS, Application for Amendment of Certificate Nos. 373-W and
322-S by Florida Water Services in Marion County.

Dear Ms. De Jonge:

Your letter stating your intent to pursue your objection at a hearing to this amendment has
been received by the Division of Water and Wastewater. My staff will be forwarding this to our
legal Division, and you will be contacted by the staff attorney assigned to this case for further
instructions on hearing procedures and your role as an intervenor.

Sincerely,

Division Director

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Lowe, Messer, Redemann, Dunbar)
Divisiorrof Legal Services (Jaber, Brubaker)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
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April 22, 1998

Director

Division of Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard IAS
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870. ? % ‘7%7 W

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Wate;r
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land. L

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certnﬁcatlon include:
anid will puck i and i ol 2D Jtas AU Lt

Fuad a
1 a) }“ '4‘ M’% ..1 67 1 ieef X
2 .;) v & e Aoue
* 275 A M—‘t Ll el
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ACK ,fm‘n;:‘:‘j:( AR 2D T, 9‘&"‘447 W '{‘7,}41. //"‘7 M—ovn_o TPets

For these reasons | object to the proposed certn“ cation amendment to increase the_
—~Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.

. Y

VeryTrulyYours 7_/“,4? E ile )1/« c

! My address is:
. - . . , sy &
/ </:7 '/ -” - / :
. - .
-"—?—'}‘ ’ < £ L.’/‘ (- ,/9/,»’@
s
——z, ! 35, ¢ L2025
- ./‘\ _/’L'~",’{ \;,],.fl 54"/ T..:’/
' DOCUMENT NUMETR-DATE

’mﬂﬁl&“‘é 05272 HAY1I &
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Page 2
May 6, 1998

If you intend to pursue your objection at a hearing or want us to treat your letter
as a comment letter, please advise me in writing by June 10, 1998.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at (850) 413-6230.

= e Serviee Carm~

“HLU L

_EGAL DivISION

HO/lw

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Redeman, Messer)

E%%f% @wnj%w@/m

ol o % W%fw/




STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:

JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

SusaN F. CLARK

JOE GARCIA

E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES
NOREEN S. DAvis

DIRECTOR

(850)413-6199

Public Serbice Commission

May 6, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Leonard Futch
11898 S.W. 141st Place
Dunnellon, Florida 34432

Re: Docket No. 980467-WS - Application for Amendment of Certificate
Nos. 373-W and 322-S in Marion County by Florida Water Semces
Corporation.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Futch:

In response to your letter filed with the Commission on April 27, 1998, we would
like to determine whether you intend to pursue your objection in the above-referenced
docket.

As you may know, on April 1, 1998, Florida Water Services Corporation (Florida
Water) filed an application with the Commission to amendment its water and wastewater
certificates No. 373-W and 322-S in Marion County. The Commission is legally obligated
to review the applicaton for amendment of certificates pursuant to Section 367.045, Florida
Statutes, ter ensure that the application satisfies the requirements of the law.

Furthermore, the application filed by Florida Water is an amendment application not
an appiication to increase rates. Thus, your rates should not be impacted because of this
application. If you intend to pursue your objection, a formal hearing will be scheduled
before the Commission, in which you must provide evidence to support your position.
You may choose to represent yourself or be represented by an attorney at the hearing.
If you decide not to pursue the hearing, we can place your letter in the correspondence
file for the Commission’s consideration, and it will be treated as a comment letter.

We also would like to inform you that the Board of County Commissioners of
Marion County has filed an objection to Florida Water’s application for amendment of
territory. As a result of Marion County’s objection, a formal hearing will be scheduled
in Marion County at a later date. At that hearing, Marion County will present evidence
to support its objection to Florida Water’s application.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ® TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

Anr Affirmative Actioo/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: www2.scri.aet/psc Interuet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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April 22, 1538

Directer

Dwvision of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Cak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners;

1

| am a landowner in Manon County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services In¢c. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my {and.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requestad service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Qaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasens for not wanting to be included in this groposed certification include:

my Wf—f/ ¢ Septc work -Fine.I 03 MY v and apfce ¢Sowep

2 wi'll pot Svppott otheas ssho wan? (PPROYMeEnts Likathys |
MY LRpo 1S 200ed aggpicoqhiopal Sa L can figye Arem "
fleeinn #:7,‘/4,;.05 IS PRYREe ousnen [ kﬁax/uo

For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
Marion Qaks water and wastewater service area.

H W -

d.nt.ma.tr

Very Truly Yours,

My address is:G“'V( A. p&a;{{'s
/S08/ Sw 8% mye.

Diunn, P{. 3(‘:‘,31



DOCKET NOQ.

980467-WS -~ EFLORIDA WATER SERVICES

NAMES AND ADDRESSES

Linda & Ronald Breuning
11897 S.W. 141lst Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Richard & Shelby Carter
10251 S.W. 152nd Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Donald L. Crum
10255 S.W. 156th Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432-6942

Carl & Madaline Davis
10790 S.W. 152nd Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Joseph S. Edie or Edil
11750 S.W. 151st Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Rhonda Espana
11796 S.W. 143rd Lane
Dunnellon, FL 34432

LETTERS OF OBJECTION

Arnold R. & Novella Hoefsmith

10045 S.W. 153rd Lane
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Howard Kingan
1918 O’Block Road
Pittsburg, PA 15239-2334

Katherine Klingel
10873 S.W. 152nd Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Carl Lauro, Jr. or Louis
339 Halstead Avenue
Harrison, NJ 10528-3727

Jerry Laux
3751 Clark Station Road
New Madison, OH 45346

James E. Maxwell
3415 130th Lane
Ocala, FL 34473-2826



Mr. & Mrs. Pete J. Panco
825 S.W. 165th Street
Ocala, FL 34473

Peter Puiella or Purella
1022¢ S.W. 156th Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Renedo
14322 SW 20th Avenue Road
Ocala, FL 34473

Henry A. Roberts
13346 S.W. 20th Avenue Road
QOcala, FL 34473

Theresa Robertson
Post Office Box 4608
Ocala, FL 34478

Theodore M. Seldin
Seldin Company

13057 West Center Road
Omaha, NE 68144-3790

William F. Stourb or Stouile
7590 S.W. 150th Street
Dunnellon, FL 34432

Margaret A. Swisher
10114 S.W. 156th Place
Dunnellon, FL 34432-6936

Dollie Mae Thompson
Post office Box 2362
Belleview, FL 34421-2362

Mr. Andrew Zakarin
9¢ Berdan Street
Rochelle Park, NJ 97662

John & Joyce Zappone or Zappne
11828 S.W. 140th Street
Dunnellon, FL 34432



MAILRg M
April 22, 1998
Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission QD wb7- WS

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Fiorida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

~ My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:

2. ?&:-udlswf " wﬂ;%t B nran |
vy 33@1&4\” %Ww_ F“—’S.
——— welt,
% ‘ﬁte

APP For these reasons | object to the proposed cemﬁcatnon amendment to mcrease

Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
CAF e

CMU /ey Truly Yours,

TR L 2l Stk 64%

EG My address is:
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April 22, 1998

Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 7/0 "/(’ 7 ns
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water

Services Inc. (WS) has submitt&d an application to amend its Marion Oaks waterand . -
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wantmg to be included in this proposed certification include:

- A o %/\azwwd/ Mt»/[u
3 ?&%% % Fae_ We

ACK W

AFA For these reasons | object to the proposed cemﬁcahon amendment to increase the_

=——Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.

CAF emmmeVery Truly Yours,
CMU

ﬂ
EA G y address is:
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April 22, 1998 |
Director
Division of Records and Reporting _
Florida Public Service Commission 73 0 V LT-WS

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County. Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water

U

Services Iinc. (WS) has submitt&d an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and ® -
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wantmg to be included in thls proposed certifi catlon include:

ACK__.. W\SS'I WW/M&M

AFA = For these reasons | object to the proposed cemﬁcatton amendment to increase the_

APP ———marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
CAF

cMU __ye T IyYou
CTR — gnf"\—

EAG

y address is:
eg L~

. Donaid L. Crum
LIN e 10255 SW 158¢th p1,
Dunnelion, FL 34432-8342
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Director ZE 3
Division of Records and Reporting x =
Florida Public Service Commission = Q=
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 70467\ = 2
Tallahasses, Florida, 32399-0870. £ w -
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Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County.' Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water

Services Inc. (WS) has submit't‘éfd an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than‘ other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:

1. L do il Line ins M arion Datoe —nstds Jurndl

3. e’ ana ' Laed

: ! =dee
ACK ) c i ,&j J AL‘?_‘d‘j
AFA _ <4 el , !
e Y
ApPp For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
CAF arion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
sttt
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Director e i
Division of Records and Reporting o
Florida Public Service Commission SLpT) o e
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870. Cz@ &ﬁ WS

Cear Commissioners:

I am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Watér
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this.proposed certification include:

1D e e QoS «%.‘ N L LS I VUL VY
3 %\\M—Q\-&N&—. At (>a_ Ora S o _%_y.._.gz NPV
4. DR o N LS T8 o RO S s

g el R L W\

For these reasons | object to the propased certification amendment to increase the_
Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.

Very Truly Yours,
IR\YOR W\MW S faa

My address is: Sh

nso S ey W
M&"“" ‘ R\ YU P Naa e
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April 22, 1998

Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion

Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
1 THE ///74 Costof Ins ”i‘lﬁﬁ wh el Few Area res,deyrs could AFFw-J/ Iele,

7 . —_ Me
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AFA For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the "~ €. » 2
= Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area. “p <e
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April 22, 1998
Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard L7 NS
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870. § 5/0 L/ 7

Dear Commissioners:

{ am a landowner in Marion County.'Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water

Services Inc. (WS) has submitt&d an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and *
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermoare, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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CAF For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
oMU Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.

CTR ————\/ery Truly Yours,
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April 22, 1998

Director

Division of Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission -
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard C% 3’0 L[ b 7
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Fiorida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification inciude:
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April 22, 1998

Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Fg0Y LT -wWS

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County.'Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Wéter

Services Inc. (WS) has submitt&d an application to amend its Marion Oaks waterand *

wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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April 22, 1998

Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission P
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 45/0 Y6 7- WIS - - s
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.
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Dear Commissioners;

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
~ from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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April 22, 1998

Director

Division of Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870. SEgoYL7- IS

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the
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April 22, 1998

Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard IV T - LS
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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April 22, 1998

Director TTT e e
Division of Records and Reporting

Florida Public Service Commission GEoLe T -

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Wate;
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:

1.(.J4— m%ﬂw MMM Maﬁ,
2.80n, Dnsasmt watine Guwaldy CornsZ Tabeul frv Tgule: Y-firses
_ 3,g,,.Tw..?_._ one Wit gty wrnld lub-ow,uwwfrv
4, LMWY—WJQM‘M'@WMW'
MNove Tiro wordlangul wreile V- 26X il (!
“FA eme=—r0or these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
APP ———pdarion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
CAF

oMU Very Truly Yours,

. e \p.n.ﬁo} TOa/r.co

CTR

£AG y address is:

LG Y03 ¢ S w. /65 S*

L. —_®:—4—£‘- 440'

P " 34473 ’

pCH _.T—-

w_:s ( DOCUMENT NI"MRER - DATE
i FL 05540 wHavi8g

FPSC-RECCED7/2EPORTING



-

ORIGINAL
SEGEIVED

i 15 Qus MM 98

SUMINISTRATICN

MA(L RQOM
April 22, 1998
Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission LY L7- NS

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County.'Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water

Services Inc. (WS) has submitt&d an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and * -
wastewater service area that inciudes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certlf cation include:
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reasons | object t proposed cemﬂcatlon amendment to increase the_
PP = Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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April 22, 1998

Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.
V50YCT7-\Wis

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:43
7 « Jo Ta That ;s parel o
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APP For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
CAF Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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*gAIL ROOM

April 22, 1998 - 54

Director FhaL i
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard GIpI67 wis
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Qaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wantlng to be included in this proposed certification include:
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For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_

A‘:, 'A: ——xtarion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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April 22, 1998
Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the

Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
Dreas y&u-é.zé /.

-

AFA For these reasSons | object to the proposed certification amendment increase the.
Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

Dear Commissioners:
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| am the Trustee for the Owner of land in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that
Florida Water Services Inc. (FWS) has submitted an application to expand its Marion Oaks
water and wastewater service area, which expansion would include land under my Trusteeship

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from the
utility, and yet they are attempting to take jurisdiction for water and wastewater jurisdiction over

this land.

| have consulted with the Owner about this matter. The Owner does not wish to be included in
this proposed certification at this time for the following reasons:

1. Itis premature for the Owner to make such a commitment pending the preparation of

at least a preliminary use pian.
it will then take a substantial amount of time for review of the preliminary plans with

the appropriate county and state planning officials.
A complete feasibility study must then be done after the preliminary development/use

plans are approved.
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The Owner would then conduct a study to determine if;
Marion QOaks system are competitive to other potantial providers, and/or 2)

altemative methods for these services are appropriate.

: 1) the rates charged by the

For these reasons at this ime, | object on behalf of the Owner to the proposed certification

F e ]
cA amendment for the expansion of Marion Oaks water and wastewater service to include property

CMU ———under my Trusteeship.

cn
Marion County

Marion County Utilities

Board of County Commissioners

| would appreciate being kept informed of the status of this proposal.

Sincerely, E
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April 22, 1998

Cirector

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

QEOYLT- WIS
Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County.‘Florida Recently | was informed that Florida Water

Services Inc. (WS) has submittéd an application to amend its Marion QOaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion
Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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APP ——For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to Incredse the_
CAF ______Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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April 22, 1998

Cirector

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

990447 -US

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florica. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitt&d an application to amend its Marion Qaks waterand . -
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor have | requested service from
the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the Marion

QOaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
ACK ——=Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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April 22, 1998
Director

Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard CE FoHLT -\ NS
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water*
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:

l\J vt aak
i m&(w pr"aafoéu/ < pwb

MA . Lorthese reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the.
APP Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.

CrF ———Tery Truly Yours,
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April 22, 1998 : ":;*:*
' -EGAL Ny
Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission 780 Y67 A4S

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services Inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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0K £9r these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the

s Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.
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Director el A
Division of Records and Reporting o
Florida Public Service Commission QEHYLT WS

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0870.

Dear Commissioners:

| am a landowner in Marion County, Florida. Recently | was informed that Florida Water
Services inc. (WS) has submitted an application to amend its Marion Oaks water and
wastewater service area that includes my land.

| have not been contacted by representatives of FWS nor | have | requested service
from the utility and yet they are attempting to certificate my land. Futhermore, the
Marion Oaks system has much higher user rates than other utilities in the County.

My reasons for not wanting to be included in this proposed certification include:
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AFA For these reasons | object to the proposed certification amendment to increase the_
APP Marion Oaks water and wastewater service area.

CAF ——very Truly You
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